POSTED 5-14-2024 @10:40am

PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

MAY 20, 2024AT 7:00 p.m. 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, LA 70647 City Hall Meeting Room

- 1. Obtain views on introduced Ordinance 2024-07, An ordinance Amending the FY 2023/2024 Budget for the Town of Iowa Louisiana. Questions or Comments
- 2. Close public hearing

NOTICE AND AGENDA

The Iowa Mayor and Town Council will meet for a Regular meeting at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, La City Hall Meeting Room May20, 2024 7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Establish Quorum
- III. Invocation followed by Pledge
- IV. Adopt Agenda

V. Approval of Minutes as submitted for Special Meeting April 24, 2024

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Mr. Doug Johnston to speak about ordinances.
- 2. Request by Belinda Sias to grant a variance for the moving of a mobile home to West Aly Avenue
- 3. Discuss Summer Feeding Program
- 4. Introduction of Ordinance 2024-08, An adopting An Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025.
- 5. Upon the recommendation of Chief Vincent, Motion to hire Megan Thibodeaux for part-time dispatch as of 4/22/24.
- 6. Upon the recommendation of Chief Vincent, Motion to hire Austin Sonnier for full-time patrol as of 5/2/2024, testing pending.
- 7. Police Officers Memorial Day Proclamation
- 8. Motion to adopt Ordinance 2024-07, An Ordinance Amending the FY 2023/2024 Budget for the Town of Iowa Louisiana
- 9. Presentation of FY 2023/2024 Town of Iowa Budget
- Introduction of Ordinance 2024-09, An Ordinance authorizing the name of E. 1st Street, Located in the Town of Iowa, Louisiana to be Amended and Changed to Foreman Street and Otherwise with respect thereto.
- 11. Discuss Five Page Comprehensive Master Plan
- 12. Report of Finance
- 13. Motion to adjourn meeting

In accordance with the ADA, if special assistance needed, please contact Town Hall at 582-3535, describing necessary assistance.